Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

21-22180

Date sent 23/11/21

Subject

ECT & major depressive disorder

Details of enquiry

I have a freedom of information request. Could you please answer the following three questions:

Q1. How many patients have received the following treatments (for any condition) in the past 12 months:

- Electro-convulsive therapy (ECT)
- Esketamine nasal spray
- Ketamine infusion
- r-TMS therapy

Q2. For patients receiving electro-convulsive therapy in the past 12 months, how many patients were under treatment for:

- Major depressive disorder
- Other mental health conditions

Q3. How many patients with Major Depressive Disorder have been treated by your trust in the past 12 months?

Response sent

Thank you for your request for information received 21 October 2021, which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act.

Please find below our response.

The Tavistock and Portman **NHS**

NHS Foundation Trust

Q1. How many patients have received the following treatments (for any condition) in the past 12 months:

- Electro-convulsive therapy (ECT)
- Esketamine nasal spray
- Ketamine infusion
- r-TMS therapy

N/A. We do not provide the treatments listed.

Q2. For patients receiving electro-convulsive therapy in the past 12 months, how many patients were under treatment for:

- Major depressive disorder
- Other mental health conditions

N/A. We do not provide electro-convulsive therapy.

Q3. How many patients with Major Depressive Disorder have been treated by your trust in the past 12 months?

We do not hold this information.